Route: 111E

Driver: OPEN, (D) Operator: SDOC Vehicle: 23054
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 5:45 AM Depart at: 6:00 AM
Deadhead (Distance: 8.52 mi, Time: 25 min)

Distance: 10.94

Run: HRHS.007 Description: mi

Instruction: STANDBY EOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
6:08AM  BASS HWY & SALMON ST 4 4 HRHS_058_PU
610AM  BASS HWY & FLOUNDER ST 7 1 HRHS.183.PU
613AM  BASS HWY & TOPSY TRL 3 14 HRHS_204_PU
616AM  BASS HWY & LAKEWOOD DR 12 26 HRHS.184.PU
619AM  BASS HWY & LOST LAKE CT 5 31 HRHS.120.PU
621AM 6619 BASS HWY 1 32 HRHS_084_PU
625AM  BASS HWY & RICHARDSON DR 14 46 HRHS_034_PU
630AM  PINE GROVE RD & AMELIA GROVES WAY 5 51 HRHS_121_PU

S_gfg“AnM " PINE GROVE RD & WATERFIELD WAY 17 68 HRHS.10.PU
632AM  PINE GROVE RD AND ALI GRACE DR 4 72 HRHS_220_PU
6-45 AM -

saaam HRHS 72 0 HRHS_059_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 7.32 mi, Time: 32 min)

Distance: 11.68

Run: HRCS.001 Description: mi

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
7:13AM 4850 HOLOPAW RD 3 3 HRCS_093 PU
7:20 AM NOVAAVE & MERCURY DR 3 6 HRCS.158.PU
7:24AM  SATELLITE AVE & JUPITER DR 7 13 HRCS.024.PU
7:26 AM  SATELLITE AVE & LINCOLN RD 14 27 HRCS.156.PU
7:30AM  SALEM RD & TOPEKA AVE 6 33 HRCS.016.PU
7:32AM  TOPEKAAVE & LINCOLN RD 7 40 HRCS.045.PU
7:33dAM  TOPEKAAVE & JUPITER DR 12 52 HRCS.028.PU
7:36AM  TOPEKAAVE & ATLANTA DR 11 63 HRCS.031.PU
7:50 AM -

7:52 AM HRCS 63 0 HRCS_010_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 4.22 mi, Time: 17 min)

Run: HRMS.011 Description: Distance: 3.85 mi

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

o SaBAM - LIARMONIA HAMMOCK RD & COMMON CRANE CT 78 78 HRMS_026_PU
9:00 AM -

9:03 AM HRMS 78 0 HRMS_014_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 13.95 mi, Time: 29 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 9:32 AM Driver Check Out: 9:47 AM
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 1:20 PM Depart at: 1:35 PM
Deadhead (Distance: 13.52 mi, Time: 28 min)

Distance: 11.14

Run: HRHS.107 Description: mi
Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
L218EM T HRHS 72 72 HRHS_060_SP
2:38PM  PINE GROVE RD AND ALI GRACE DR 4 68 HRHS_220_DO
,241PM-  pINE GROVE RD & WATERFIELD WAY 17 51 HRHS.192.D0
244 PM  BASS HWY & SALMON ST 4 47 HRHS_058_DO

2:46 PM  BASS HWY & FLOUNDER ST 7 40 HRHS.183.DO



2:48 PM BASS HWY & TOPSY TRL 3 37 HRHS_204_DO
2:49 PM  BASS HWY & LAKEWOOD DR 12 25 HRHS.184.DO
2:50 PM BASS HWY & LOST LAKE CT 5 20 HRHS.120.DO
2:51 PM 6619 BASS HWY 19 HRHS 084 _DO
2:53 PM BASS HWY & RICHARDSON DR 14 5 HRHS_034_DO
3:03 PM PINE GROVE RD & AMELIA GROVES WAY 5 0 HRHS_121_DO
Deadhead (Distance: 6.3 mi, Time: 24 min)
Run: HRCS.101 Description: Distance: 10.9 mi
Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
LIBFM~  ppes 63 63 HRCS_014_SP
3:21 PM - =
3:50 PM 4850 HOLOPAW RD 3 60 HRCS_093_DO
3:59 PM NOVA AVE & MERCURY DR 3 57 HRCS.158.DO
4:.02 PM  SATELLITE AVE & JUPITER DR 9 48 HRCS_017_DO
4:04 PM  SATELLITE AVE & LINCOLN RD 12 36 HRCS.156.D0
4:.08PM  SALEM RD & TOPEKAAVE 6 30 HRCS.016.DO
4:11 PM TOPEKAAVE & LINCOLN RD 7 23 HRCS.045.00
4:13PM  TOPEKAAVE & JUPITER DR 12 11 HRCS.028.DO
4:15PM  TOPEKAAVE & ATLANTADR 11 0 HRCS.031.DO
Deadhead (Distance: 8.05 mi, Time: 32 min)
Run: HRMS.111 Description: Distance: 2.91 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
427 PM- - pms 78 78 HRMS_013_SP
4:31 PM =T
4:15':;,5;“/[ "~ HARMONIA HAMMOCK RD & COMMON CRANE CT 78 0 HRMS_069_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 11.55 mi, Time: 32 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 5:18 PM Driver Check Out: 5:33 PM
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Route: 205E

Driver: OPEN, (D) Monitor: OPEN, (M) Operator: SDOC Vehicle: 20035
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 5:38 AM Depart at: 5:53 AM
Deadhead (Distance: 5.43 mi, Time: 18 min)

Distance: 11.98

Run: HRHS.218 Description: mi

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
6:12AM  CORD AVE & OAKWOOD DR 9 9 HRHS_205_PU
6:15AM  DEER RUN RD & HENRY J AVE 6 15 HRHS_081_PU
6:16 AM  DEER RUN RD & KAISER AVE 6 21 HRHS.114.PU
6:18AM  HUNTING LODGE DR & KAISER AVE 5 26 HRHS_122_PU
6:22AM 3864 LA SALLE AVE 1 27 HRHS_038_PU
6:23AM DEER RUNRD & LASALLE AVE 1 28 HRHS_052_PU
6:24 AM  DEER RUN RD & PACKARD AVE 6 34 HRHS_091_PU

6:625:92;I\AAAM " HUNTING LODGE DR & RAMBLER AVE 18 52 HRHS.157.PU
6:31AM  DEER RUN RD & RAMBLER AVE 8 60 HRHS.258
6:45 AM -

6:47 AM HRHS 60 0 HRHS_024_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 6.21 mi, Time: 22 min)

Run: HTES.205 Description: Distance: 10.3 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
7:15AM  PINE GROVE RD & WATERFIELD WAY 2 2 HTES_023_PU
7:18 AM  BASS HWY & FLOUNDER ST 3 5 HTES_069_PU
7:19AM  BASS HWY & TOPSY TRL 1 6 HTES_071_PU
7:23AM  BASS HWY & DOLPHIN DR 8 14 HTES_068_PU
7:25AM  BASS HWY & PINE GROVE RD 3 17 HTES_072_PU

7:;:8221\7M " PINE GROVE RD & AMELIA GROVES WAY 25 42 HTES_017_PU
7:33AM  LAKE LIZZIE DR & MATHIS RD 2 44 HTES.047.PU
7:35AM  MATHIS RD & HUNTERS RIDGE BLVD 5 49 HTES_025_PU
7:35AM - WESTERLY ESTATES AVE & GENTLE BREEZE DR @ THE

737AM  CLUBHOUSE 38 87 HTES.057.PU
7:41AM  NOVARD & DUMBLETON PL STOP BEFORE TURN LANE 4 91 HTES_004_PU
7:43AM  LAKE LIZZIE DR & BRADLEY DR 10 101 HTES.053.PU
7:50 AM -

7:54 AM HTES 101 0 HTES_021_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 5.94 mi, Time: 14 min)

Run: SCMS.206 Description: Distance: 8.01 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

oo228M " PINE LAKE DR & PONDEROSA DR 18 18 SCMS_061_PU
8:25AM  MESA VERDE DR & LAKE TRUDY DR 5 23 SCMS_060_PU
8:31AM  KINCAID ST & MUTTER RD 12 35 SCMS_051_PU
8:33AM  OLD CANOE CREEK RD &AVON CT 2 37 SCMS_007_PU
8:35AM  NEPTUNE RD & PONDEROSA DR 2 39 SCMS_069_PU
8:36AM  NEPTUNE RD & MONROE AVE 2 41 SCMS_098_PU
8:40AM BROWN CHAPEL RD & SANDHILL COVE BLVD 3 44 SCMS.010.PU
8:42AM  BLACKBERRY CREEK DR & BLACKBERRY CIR 1 45 SCMS_100_PU
8:47AM  5TH ST & MCKAY ST 9 54 SCMS.037.PU
8:48AM  5TH ST & GARDEN CT 4 58 SCMS_002_PU
8:50 AM  10TH ST & ROBINSON AVE 4 62 SCMS_112_PU

9:00 AM -
9:02 AM SCMS 62 0 SCMS_033_SD
Deadhead (Distance: 0.53 mi, Time: 4 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 9:06 AM Driver Check Out: 9:21 AM
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 1:30 PM Depart at: 1:45 PM
Deadhead (Distance: 13.52 mi, Time: 28 min)




Distance: 12.07

Run: HRHS.318 Description: i

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
213PM-  pHs 60 60 HRHS

2:16 PM _026_SP
2:33PM  DEER RUN RD & RAMBLER AVE 8 52 HRHS_106_DO

2%??;;”‘ " HUNTING LODGE DR & RAMBLER AVE 18 34 HRHS.157.D0
240 PM  DEER RUN RD & PACKARD AVE 6 28 HRHS.2581
242 PM  DEER RUN RD & LA SALLE AVE 1 27 HRHS_052_DO
2:43PM 3864 LA SALLE AVE 1 26 HRHS_067_DO
246 PM  HUNTING LODGE DR & KAISER AVE 5 21 HRHS_122_DO
248 PM  DEER RUN RD & KAISER AVE 6 15 HRHS.114.D0
250 PM  DEER RUN RD & HENRY J AVE 6 9 HRHS_ 081 DO
253PM  CORD AVE & OAKWOOD DR 9 0 HRHS_205_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 6.04 mi, Time: 15 min)

Run: HTES.305 Description: gis"a“"e‘ 1163
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
3:16 PM -

351 P HTES 101 101 HTES_032_SP
3:37 PM- WESTERLY ESTATES AVE & GENTLE BREEZE DR @ THE 4 - HTEE 42 D0

3:38PM  CLUBHOUSE
3:45 PM NOVA RD & DUMBLETON PL STOP BEFORE TURN LANE
3:48 PM LAKE LIZZIE DR & BRADLEY DR
3:50 PM LAKE LIZZIE DR & MATHIS RD 47 HTES.047.DO
3:52 PM MATHIS RD & HUNTERS RIDGE BLVD 42 HTES_026_DO

4 59 HTES_004_DO
1
2
5
3:52 PM  Turnaround: MATHIS RD & HUNTERS RIDGE BLVD 0 42 001_TA
2
8
3
1
3

0 49 HTES.053.D0

3:58 PM PINE GROVE RD & WATERFIELD WAY 40 HTES_023_DO
4:01 PM BASS HWY & DOLPHIN DR 32 HTES_068_DO
4:02 PM BASS HWY & FLOUNDER ST 29 HTES_069_DO
4:04 PM BASS HWY & TOPSY TRL 28 HTES_071_DO
4:09 PM BASS HWY & PINE GROVE RD 25 HTES_072_DO

4,‘1‘:21}3;“’1 " PINE GROVE RD & AMELIA GROVES WAY 25 0 HTES_060_DO
Deadhead (Distance: 7.19 mi, Time: 24 min)
Run: SCMS.306 Description: Distance: 7.71 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
428 PM- ooyis 62 62 SCMS_009_SP
4:31 PM 009§

4:40 PM 10TH ST & ROBINSON AVE 58 SCMS_112_DO

4

4:44 PM 5TH ST & GARDEN CT 4 54 SCMS_002_DO
4:45 PM 5TH ST & MCKAY ST 9 45 SCMS.037.D0
4:48 PM BROWN CHAPEL RD & SANDHILL COVE BLVD 3 42 SCMS.010.DO
4:50 PM BLACKBERRY CREEK DR & BLACKBERRY CIR 1 41 SCMS_100_DO
4:55 PM NEPTUNE RD & MONROE AVE 2 39 SCMS_098_DO
4:57 PM NEPTUNE RD & PONDEROSA DR 2 37 SCMS_069_DO

59 PM " PINE LAKE DR & PONDEROSA DR 18 19 SCMS_091_DO
5:03PM  MESA VERDE DR & LAKE TRUDY DR 5 14 SCMS_060_DO
508 PM  KINCAID ST & MUTTER RD 12 2 SCMS_092_DO
511PM  OLD CANOE CREEK RD & AVON CT 2 0 SCMS_007_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 5.03 mi, Time: 13 min)
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 5:25 PM Driver Check Out: 5:40 PM
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Route: 209E
Monitor: CORBIN,

Driver: OPEN, (D) ELIZABETH Operator: SDOC

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 5:25 AM Depart at: 5:40 AM
Deadhead (Distance: 5.66 mi, Time: 18 min)

Vehicle: 20020

Run: HRHS.216 Description: Distance: 20.6 mi

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT

Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
547AM  NOVA RD & THORNS RUN 4 4 HRHS_006_PU
555AM 5625 NOVARD 1 5 HRHS_075_PU
603AM  NOVA RD & PINE GROVE RD 5 10 HRHS_151_PU
604AM  NOVARD & OAK SHORE DR 8 18 HRHS.061.PU
606AM 6545 NOVARD 2 20 HRHS_076_PU
607AM  NOVARD & BARRYWOOD LN 3 23 HRHS_129_PU
607AM 6717 NOVARD 1 24 HRHS_020_PU
608AM  ROCKWOOD DR & EDEN LAKES LN 5 29 HRHS.064.PU
613AM  EDEN DR & CREATION ST 7 36 HRHS_ 230_PU
614AM  EDEN DR & FIG LEAF ST 12 48 HRHS_231_PU
616AM 6346 BENNETT CT 1 49 HRHS_013_PU
619AM  EDEN DR & TEMPTATION CT 4 53 HRHS_226_PU
6:24AM  NOVA RD & NORTH SHORE DR 1 54 HRHS_159_PU
6:45 AM -

coar " HRHS 54 0 HRHS_053_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 10.99 mi, Time: 22 min)

Run: HTES.208 Description: g‘i“a""e: 10.03
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
7:23AM  ALLIGATOR LAKE RD & WILSON RD T/A 6 6 HTES_036_PU
796 AM  ALLIGATOR LAKE RD & GODWIN RD 5 1 HTES_002_PU
707AM  ALLIGATOR LAKE RD & VEST RD 12 23 HTES_092_PU
799AM  ALLIGATOR LAKE RD & WINDSONG LN 3 26 HTES_031_PU
730AM  ALLIGATOR LAKE RD & SCARLETT DR 14 40 HTES_003_PU

7;:7320“" " HICKORY TREE RD & BARLEE BLVD 50 90 HTES_041_PU
7:50 AM -

S0V uTES 90 0 HTES_012_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 3.07 mi, Time: 12 min)

Run: SCMS.210 Description: Distance: 8.22 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
8:31AM  CANOE CREEK RD & JULIANNA CT 6 6 SCMS_023_PU
8:32AM 2710 CANOE CREEK RD 1 7 SCMS_033_PU

83{1423“" " OLD CANOE CREEK RD & KEYSTONE POINTE DR 18 25 SCMS_080_PU
8:48AM  CANOE CREEK RD & HYLEIGH WAY 4 29 SCMS_085_PU

8,3’;23“ " CANOE CREEK RD & DREMA LN @ LORRAINE ESTATES 17 46 SCMS_068_PU
850 AM  CANOE CREEK RD & OUTRIGGER RD 5 51 SCMS_004_PU
851AM  GANOE CREEK RD & CRYSTAL LN 3 54 SCMS_047_PU
852AM  PINE ST & JERSEY AVE 4 58 SCMS_E192_PU
9:00 AM -

coman T scus 58 0 SCMS_008_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 0.55 mi, Time: 4 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 9:06 AM Driver Check Out: 9:21 AM
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 1:30 PM Depart at: 1:45 PM
Deadhead (Distance: 13.52 mi, Time: 28 min)

Distance: 15.15

Run: HRHS.316 Description: mi
Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID



2:13 PM -
2:16 PM

2:26 PM
2:28 PM
2:28 PM
2:29 PM
2:30 PM
2:32 PM
2:33 PM
2:34 PM
2:34 PM
2:35 PM
2:38 PM
2:40 PM
2:42 PM
2:42 PM

HRHS

1607 GROVELINE RD

NOVA RD & PINE GROVE RD
NOVA RD & OAK SHORE DR
NOVA RD & BARRYWOOD LN
ROCKWOOD DR & EDEN LAKES LN
6717 NOVARD

6545 NOVA RD

EDEN DR & CREATION ST
EDEN DR & FIG LEAF ST
EDEN DR & TEMPTATION CT
6346 BENNETT CT

NOVA RD & NORTH SHORE DR
5625 NOVARD

NOVA RD & THORNS RUN

[$)]
[6)]
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55

54
49
41
38
33
32
30
23
11
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HRHS_054_SP

HRHS_066_DO
HRHS_151_DO
HRHS.061.PU_DO
HRHS_129 DO
HRHS.064.PU_DO
HRHS_020_DO
HRHS_039_DO
HRHS_230_DO
HRHS_231_DO
HRHS_226_DO
HRHS_026_DO
HRHS_159_DO
HRHS_075_DO
HRHS_006_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 3.81 mi, Time: 13 min)

Distance: 11.23

Run: HTES.308 Description: il
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
ST M-~ g 89 89 HTES_004_SP
3:21 PM I
1032 PV~ HICKORY TREE RD & BARLEE BLVD 50 39 HTES_041_DO
3:43 PM ALLIGATOR LAKE RD & VEST RD 12 27 HTES_006_DO
3:44 PM ALLIGATOR LAKE RD & GODWIN RD 5 22 HTES_007_DO
3:46 PM  ALLIGATOR LAKE RD & WILSON RD T/A 5 17 HTES_036_DO
3:51 PM  ALLIGATOR LAKE RD & WINDSONG LN 3 14 HTES_031_DO
3:52 PM ALLIGATOR LAKE RD & SCARLETT DR 14 0 HTES_003_DO
Deadhead (Distance: 4.45 mi, Time: 14 min)
Run: SCMS.310 Description: Distance: 6.95 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
4:28 PM -
4:31 PM SCMS 59 59 SCMS_014_8SP
4:39 PM  CANOE CREEK RD & HYLEIGH WAY 5 54 SCMS_085_DO
4_13142,51'“ - CANOE CREEK RD & DREMA LN @ LORRAINE ESTATES 17 37 SCMS_068_DO
4:42 PM  CANOE CREEK RD & OUTRIGGER RD 5 32 SCMS_004_DO
4:43 PM  CANOE CREEK RD & CRYSTAL LN 3 29 SCMS_055_DO
4:44 PM CANOE CREEK RD & JULIANNACT 6 23 SCMS_023_DO
446 PM  PINE ST & JERSEY AVE 4 19 SCMS_E192_DO
4:50 PM 2710 CANOE CREEK RD 1 18 SCMS_033_DO
42525'\/" " OLD CANOE CREEK RD & KEYSTONE POINTE DR 18 0 SCMS_076_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 4.25 mi, Time: 15 min)
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 5:13 PM Driver Check Out: 5:28 PM



Route: 219E

Driver: OPEN, (D) Monitor: VERA, MARISOL  Operator: SDOC

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 5:52 AM Depart at: 6:07 AM

Deadhead (Distance: 3.12 mi, Time: 11 min)

Vehicle: 23032

Run: HRHS.210 Description:
Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT

Distance: 17.9 mi

Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

soTO M- GRAMERCY FARMS BLVD & HARLOW AVE 21 21 HRHS_244_PU

(S20AM - GRAMERCY FARMS BLVD & SHELBURNE WAY 21 42 HRHS_073_PU
6:26 AM  JAN LAN BLVD & OAKWIND CT 10 52 HRHS.136.PU
6:28 AM  JAN LAN BLVD & LEE WOOD CT 3 55 HRHS.135.PU
6:29AM  JAN LAN BLVD & KALEY WOOD CT 4 59 HRHS_134_PU
6:32AM  LIVE OAK BLVD & SPRING LAKE CIR 10 69 HRHS_088_PU
6:45 AM -

6:48 AM HRHS 69 0 HRHS_073_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 3.9 mi, Time: 17 min)

Run: HRCS.202 Description: Distance: 5.32 mi

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
7:24 AM  BAY SHORE DR & BAY TREE CT 8 8 HRCS.038.PU
7:27AM  BAY SHORE DR & CRANE CT 9 17 HRCS_101_PU
7:33AM - CEDARPINE RD BEFORE ROUNDABOUT @ FIRST

7:36AM  CROSSWALK 62 79 HRCS_067_PU
7:50 AM -

7:53 AM HRCS 79 0 HRCS_036_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 6.69 mi, Time: 26 min)

Run: HRMS.200 Description: Distance: 11.92
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
8:177AM  LAKE LIZZIE DR & DRULINER RD 2 2 HRMS_007_PU
8:19AM  NOVARD & THORNS RUN 2 4 HRMS_107_PU
8:25AM  MATHIS RD & HUNTERS RIDGE BLVD 7 11 HRMS_126_PU
8:29AM  PINE GROVE RD & OAK SHORE DR 6 17 HRMS_011_PU
8:30AM  PINE GROVE RD & GROTTO WOOD DR 1 18 HRMS_068_PU

o i1 AM-  PINE GROVE RD & WATERFIELD WAY 18 36 HRMS_017_PU
8:33AM  PINE GROVE RD & ED HARRIS CT 3 39 HRMS_018_PU
8:35AM  PINE GROVE RD & ALI GRACE DR 1 40 HRMS_094_PU
8:40 AM  PINE GROVE RD & LAKE LIZZIE DR 5 45 HRMS_019_PU
9:00 AM -

9:02 AM HRMS 45 0 HRMS_050_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 13.95 mi, Time: 29 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 9:30 AM Driver Check Out: 9:45 AM

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 1:30 PM Depart at: 1:45 PM

Deadhead (Distance: 13.52 mi, Time: 28 min)

Run: HRHS.310 Description: Distance: 18 mi

Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

L2 PV HRHS 69 69 HRHS_074_SP
2:41 PM  LIVE OAK BLVD & SPRING LAKE CIR 10 59 HRHS_088_DO
2:46 PM  JAN LAN BLVD & KALEYWOOD CT 4 55 HRHS.134.PU_DO
2:48 PM  JAN LAN BLVD & LEEWOOD CT 3 52 HRHS.135.PU_DO
2:50 PM  JAN LAN BLVD & OAKWIND CT 10 42 HRHS.136.PU_DO
2:59 PM - GRAMERCY FARMS BLVD & SHELBURNE WAY 21 21 HRHS_073_DO

3:00 PM



3:02 PM -

3:03 PM GRAMERCY FARMS BLVD & HARLOW AVE 21 0 HRHS_244 DO
Deadhead (Distance: 11.45 mi, Time: 25 min)
Run: HRCS.302 Description: Distance: 4.68 mi
Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
3;'11;;“’1 " HRCS 79 79 HRCS_003_SP
3:34 PM - CEDARPINE RD BEFORE ROUNDABOUT @ FIRST
3:37PM  CROSSWALK 62 ¥ HRES: 06780
3:41PM  BAY SHORE DR & BAY TREE CT 8 9 HRCS.038.DO
3:43 PM  BAY SHORE DR & CRANE CT 9 0 HRCS_101_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 4.93 mi, Time: 19 min)

Distance: 11.77

Run: HRMS.300 Description: i
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
429PM- | pMs 45 45 HRMS_025_SP

4:31 PM = =
4:55 PM LAKE LIZZIE DR & DRULINER RD 2 43 HRMS_007_DO
4:57 PM NOVA RD & THORNS RUN 2 41 HRMS_107_DO
4:59 PM MATHIS RD & HUNTERS RIDGE BLVD 7 34 HRMS_126_DO
5:05 PM PINE GROVE RD & LAKE LIZZIE DR 5 29 HRMS_019_DO
5:07 PM PINE GROVE RD & ALI GRACE DR 1 28 HRMS_094 DO
5:11 PM PINE GROVE RD & ED HARRIS CT 3 25 HRMS_018_DO

5:?:514Fr>l\3lM " PINE GROVE RD & WATERFIELD WAY 18 s HRMS_017_DO
5:15 PM PINE GROVE RD & GROTTO WOOD DR 1 6 HRMS_068_DO
5:17 PM PINE GROVE RD & OAK SHORE DR 6 0 HRMS 011_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 8.32 mi, Time: 21 min)
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 5:38 PM Driver Check Out: 5:53 PM



Route: 238E

Driver: OPEN, (D) Monitor: NARVAEZ, CONNY Operator: SDOC Vehicle: 19022
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 5:52 AM Depart at: 6:07 AM
Deadhead (Distance: 6.03 mi, Time: 16 min)

Run: SCHS.209 Description: Distance: 4.24 mi
Instruction: STANDBY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ASSIGNMENT
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
6:3:62ihAAM " COMMERCE CENTER DR & PINE VALLEY RD 80 80 SCHS_002_PU
6:40 AM -
6:43 AM SCHS 80 0 SCHS_030_SD
Deadhead (Distance: 5.79 mi, Time: 24 min)
Run: HTES.001 Description: Distance: 3.52 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
[ -39 AM-  E|| ESMERE DR & WESTERHAM AVE @ ROUNDABOUT 43 43 HTES_042_PU
7:50 AM -
7:52 AM HTES 43 0 HTES_009_SD
Deadhead (Distance: 2.64 mi, Time: 6 min)
Run: SCMS.001 Description: Distance: 9.53 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
8:25AM  NOLTE RD & BARINA ST 3 3 SCMS_050_PU
8:26 AM 1950 NOLTE RD 1 4 SCMS_066_PU
8:28AM  NOLTE RD & SANCTUARY DR 13 17 SCMS_057_PU
o028 M- NOLTE RD & TYBEE RD 16 33 SCMS_022_PU
. OLD CANOE CREEK RD & SEVEN OAKS DR @ 200FT
8:38 AM AFTER INTERSECTION 15 48 SCMS_030_PU
8:50 AM  CANOE CREEK RD & INDIAN LAKES BLVD W 7 55 SCMS.021.PU
9:00 AM -
9:02 AM SCMS 55 0 SCMS_015_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 0.53 mi, Time: 4 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 9:06 AM Driver Check Out: 9:21 AM
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 1:35 PM Depart at: 1:50 PM
Deadhead (Distance: 1.02 mi, Time: 5 min)

Run: SCHS.309 Description: Distance: 3.07 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
207PM- gops 80 80 SCHS_059_SP
2:11 PM _U09_
,223PM-  GOMMERCE CENTER DR & PINE VALLEY RD 80 0 SCHS_002_DO
Deadhead (Distance: 7.1 mi, Time: 17 min)
Run: HTES.101 Description: Distance: 3.45 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
3:19PM-
3:21 PM HTES 43 43 HTES_016_SP
3-3?|5=»|C1M - ELLESMERE DR & WESTERHAM AVE @ ROUNDABOUT 43 0 HTES.057.D0
Deadhead (Distance: 4.73 mi, Time: 22 min)
Run: SCMS.101 Description: Distance: 8.62 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
4:?;12?;,5'\/' ° scMs 54 54 SCMS_011_SP
4:37 PM  NOLTE RD & BARINA ST 3 51 SCMS_050_DO
4:39PM 1950 NOLTE RD 1 50 SCMS_066_DO
4:40 PM  NOLTE RD & SANCTUARY DR 12 38 SCMS_057_DO

4:41PM NOLTERD & TYBEERD 16 22 SCMS_022_DO



. OLD CANOE CREEK RD & SEVEN OAKS DR @ 200FT
4:50 PM  AFTER INTERSECTION 15 7 SCMS_030_DO
5:02 PM  CANOE CREEK RD & INDIAN LAKES BLVD W 7 0 SCMS.021.D0O
Deadhead (Distance: 2.29 mi, Time: 7 min)
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 5:10 PM Driver Check Out: 5:25 PM



